REPORT OF THE TREASURER
BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

June, 2021
FUNDS Beginning Cash Cash Disbursements| Audit Adjs or Ending
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 $ 1,743,034.26 2,650,239.29 | § 2,809,666.40 | § (90,442.00)|* [ $ 1,493,165.15
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 | § (218,804.08) 87,950.00 | $ 27953154 | § 90,442.00 $  (319,943.62)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 3 26,595.02 $ 28,595.02
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 $ (.19} $ {0.19}
Bridges-Fund 61 $ 26,794.40 21,241.16{ 3 31,969.30 5 16,086.26
Total Governmental Funds § 1,577,619.41 2,759,430451 % 3,121,167.24 | $ - $ 1,21588262
CAFETERIA $ 52,987.13 23,912.18 | § 66,617.79 $ 10,281.52
$ -
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $26,449.57 1,185,950.51 | § 1,185,944.54 $26,455.54
Flex Spending Account $ 14,048.34 $2,981.94 | & 3,442.14 $ 13,688.14
Unemployment (SUD 3 54,995.24 2,571.45 $ 57,566.69
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 95,493.15 1,191,503.90 | § 1,189,386.68 $0.00 $ 97,610.37
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 1,726,099.69 3,974,846.53 | § 4,377,171.71 $0.00 $  1,323,774.51
*Redistribution befween funds 10 and 20
712112021

Prepared and Submitted By: ﬁ #;L@Wa
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Bank Name
Statement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

Lakeland Bank
6/30/2021
General Account

June 30, 2021

Reconciling Itams
Adéitions:
Deposits in Transit
Other

Total Additions

Ceductions:
Qutstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling Items

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

June 30, 2021

June 30, 2021

Reconciling Items
Additlons:

Adj journal entry
Total Additions

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

Net Reconclling [temns

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of

June 30, 2021

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

JUNE, 2021

Checking

0.90

406,755.14

406,755.14

0.00

$ 1,622,637.76

$  (406,755.14)

$ 1,215,882.62

$  1,215,882.62

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$ 1,215,882.62




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED June, 2021
Balance as of May, 2021 $ 1,677,619.41 | iBank Balance June, 2021 $ 1,622,637.76
Deposits
General Account 3 2,660,537.32 $ 1,622,637.76
Trs to Cafeteria $ {22,500.00}
Trs to PEA g 90,442.00
ESEA Benefils FY21 $ 31,020.00
Bankeard service | [ (118.00)
April Reimb PB Lunch 3 (574.77}
Prior year voided cks
#112572, 113642, | $ 623.80
#1 13675|and 113679
SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS $ 2,759,430.45
Sub-Total $ 4,337,049.85
Disbursements Outstanding Checks-General Fund
Bill List 10-40 3 3,089,197.94 121712018 110758 $8.49 6/20/2021 15136 $336.00
Fund 61 $ 31,968.30 2/25/2019 111159 $114.00 6/29/2021 15137 $135.00
31172019 111267 $33.17 6/29/2021 15138 $26.94
32212021 114702 $100.00 6/29/2021 15139 $7.35
3/22/2021 114705 $100.00 6/29/2021 15140 $3,465.00
412612021 114828 $50.00 6/29/2021 15141 $8.75
412612021 114854 $17.01 6/20/2021 15142 $66,012.76
5/10/2021 114884 $50.00 6/29/2021 15143 $937.50
6/24/2021 114943 $100.00 6/29/2021 16144 $14,340.00
5/24/2021 114945 $14.99 6/20/2021 15146 $68.94
5262021 1149886 $40,000.00 6/29/2021 15147 $102.04
6/14/2021 15000 $15.05 6/29/2021 15148 $275.00
B/14/2021 15007 $240.00 626/2021 16149 $5,627.14
6/14/2021 15023 $399.00 62912021 15150 $336.03
6/14/2021 15028 $2,437.50 6/29/2021 15151 $1,600.55
B/14/2021 15036 360.00 6292021 16152 $12,236.00
6/14/2021 15037 706.00 6/29/2021 15153 $3,671.10
6/M4/2021 15038 $2499.00 6/29/2021 15154 $520.00
B/18/2021 15069 $125.40 6/29/2021 15156 $1,220.00
6/18/2021 15074 $%,500,00 6/29/2021 16156 $11,375.00
6/18/2021 15079 $47.89 6/29/2021 15157 $500.00
6/18/2021 15081 $325.00 6/29/2021 15168 $6,645.00
6/18/2021 15083 $289.00 612912021 16159 $17,375.20
6/28/2021 15094 2,882.00 6/30/2021 15160 $1,0684.01
6/28/2021 16095 1,278.00 6/30/2021 15161 $18.18
6/28/2021 150986 $10,026.00 6/30/2021 15162 $2,754.00
6/28/2021 15097 $174.26 6/30/2021 15163 $13,448.52
6/28/2021 15098 $100.00 6/30/2021 15164 $152.14
Sub-Total 3 3,121,167.24 6/28/2021 15099 $31,159.39 6/30/2021 15165 $19,597.91
6/28/2021 15100 $480.00 6/30/2021 15166 $23.75
6/28/2021 15101 $5,397.21 6/30/2021 15167 $470.72
8/28/2021 15102 $327.75 6/30/2021 15168 $180.00
6/28/2021 15103 $807.50 6/30/2021 156169 $93.74
6/28/2021 15104 $100.00 6/30/2021 15170 $272.40
6/28/2021 151058 $1,067.61 6/30/2021 15171 51,160.38
6/28/2021 161086 $1,750.00 6/30/2021 16172 $6,586.88
6/28/2021 15107 $150.00 6/30/2021 15173 $1,078.13
6/28/2021 15108 $195.71 6/30/2021 15174 $250.00
612812021 16109 $5,466.80 6/30/2021 16175 1,017.00
6/28/2021 15110 $2,814.40 6/30/2021 15176 2,596.65
6/28/2021 15111 $1,678.00 6/30/2021 16177 6,555.52
612812021 16112 $150.00 6/30/2021 16178 $2,365.00
6/28/2021 15113 $475.00 6/30/2021 15179 $672.62
6/28/2021 15114 $4,760.67 6/30/2021| E38735 $2,600.00
612812021 15115 $9,361.44 6/30/2021 15180 $3,056.86

7122/2021




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

|
CAFETERIA ACCOUNT

JUNE, 2021

I
Balance 5/31/2021 $52,087.13
Receipts 6/21 - per statement $23,012.18

$23,912.18

Toial Receipts

|
Dishursements 6/21 ($66,617.79)

|
Total Disbursements ($66,617.79)
Balance June 30, 2021 $10,281.52
Bank Stmt Balance $44,932.84
Less: O/S checks ($34,651.32)
Balance June 30, 2021 $10,281.52
Qf8 Checks and Wires 6/30/21
6/29/21 180 $364.95
6/29/21 181 £23,344.97
6/30/21 182 $10,941.40

Sub-lotals $34,651.32 0,00
Total Outstanding Checks $34,651.32




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

[
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

‘ JUNE, 2021
Balance 5/31/2021 $26,449.57
|
Receipis 6/21 $ 1,162,194.28
Interest | $ 17.96
Deposit in fransit & 2,357.99
Daposit in fransit & 21,380.28 | $ 1,185,950,51
Disbursements 6/21 per summarie $ (1,185,932.55)
$ (11.99)
$ (1,185,944 54)
Balance June 30, 2021 $26,455.54
Bank Stt Balance $ 8,440.85
Deposit in transit $ 2,357.99
Deposit in transit 3 21,380.28
Less: O/S checks $ (5,723.58)
Balance June 30, 2021 $26,455.54
QIS Checks and Wires 6/30/21
69683 $27.10
70204 6/18/21 $3,338.49
70208 6/30/21 $45.28
70209 6/30/21 $48.03
70210 6/30/21 $45.07
70211 6/30/21 $45.07
70212 6/30/21 $45.91
70213 6/30/21 $45.70
70214 B/30/21 $45.28
70215 6/30/21 $45.28
70216 6/30/21 $45.07
7217 6/30/21 $45.28
70218 6/30/21 $45.91
70219 6/30/21 $45.91
70220 6/30/21 $45.07
70221 6130421 $45.28
70222 630121 $45.28
70223 6130721 $45.07
70224 6/30/21 $45.07
70225 £/30/21 45.28
70226 6130421 $45,07
70227 8/30/21 45.28
70228 8130121 $46.03
70229 6130121 $£45,28
70230 6/30/21 $45.28
70231 6/30/21 $45.07
70232 6130121 $45.91
70233 6/30/21 $45.28
70234 6/30/21 $45.28
70235 6130121 $45.28
70238 6/30/21 $45.28
70237 6/30/21 $45.28
70238 6/30/21 $45.28
70239 6/30/21 $45.28
70240 6/30/21 $45.91
70241 6/30/21 $45.28
70242 6/30/21 $45.28
70243 6/30121 $45.28
70244 6/30/21 $45.70
7025{() 6/30/21 226.42
70251 6/30/21 b226.42
70252 6/30/214 $225.98
Total Qutstanding $5,723.58




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

I
AGENGY ACCOUNT

JUNE, 2021
I
Balance 5/31/2021 $87,128.34
Receipts 6/21 per bank statement $ 974,179.88
Deposit in transit [] 440.71
$ 974,620.59
Dishursements 6/21 $ (970,253.13)
Total Disbursements
Balance June 30, 2021 $101,495.80
Bank Stmt Balance 3 198,886.76
Deposit in fransit 3 440.71
Less: O/S checks 3 (97,831.67)
Balance June 30, 2021 $ 101,495.80
Total Bank Debits $ 896,608.08
Q/S Checks and Wires 6/30/21
See page 2 $ 97,831.67 Outstanding Cks May | § (24,186.62)
O/8 cks June $ 97,831.67
Total Disbursements | § 970,253.13




JUNE, 2021 AGENCY BILL LIST ADJUSTMENTS

Transfers not recorded on bili list
Transfer interest

Other Items not recorded on bill list
6/15/21 Board Share DCRP

6/15/21 Board Share FICA/Med

6/18/21 Board Share DCRP

6/18/21 Board Share FICA/Med

6/30/21 P/R Taxes + BD SHARE FICA/MED
6/15/21 DCRP DIFFERENCE

BD Share FICA/Medicare

6/30 DCRP charge

Total Additions to Bill list

Other Adjustments

6/15/21 No Payee-stays in Agency
6/18/21 Mo Payee-stays in Agency
6/30/21 No Payee-stays in Agency
6/30/21 No Payee-stays in Agency
6/18/21 FED TAX DIFFERENCE
AFLAC DIFFERENCE

Total Deductions to Bill List

Total adjustments added to Bill list
JUNE, 2021 bill lists
Total Disbursements

Qutstanding ltems:
AFLAC

NJEA

ALLSTATE

PERS

TPAF

6/30 Fed/FICA/Med Taxes
6/30 State Tax

6/30 SU!

Total O/S

AMOUNT

3 18.63

$ 453.89
$ 74,283.39
$ 453.89
$ 67,777.43
$ 198.70
$ 208.865
$ 3,750.96
$ 1,070.28

$148,224.82

(2,834.17)
(2,599.02)
(137.55)
(7.28)
(0.01)
(0.02)

$ (5,578.05)

$ 142,646.77

$ 827,606.36
$970,253.13

1,333.85
22,665.23
530.38
13,849.29
59,019.49
397.80
32.47
3.16

& R A R A D R R

$ 97,831.67




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT JUNE, 2021
Balance 5/31/21 $14,048.34
Receipts 6/21 $ 2,981.04
$ 2,981.94

Disbursements 6/21 $ {3,442.14)
Balance June 30, 2021 $13,688.14
Bank Stmt Balance $ 13,588.14
Less: O/S checks
Balance June 30, 2021 $13,688.14
Q/S Checks and Wires B6/30/21

$ - [ -




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonton SUI Bank Rec JUNE, 2021
[
Balance 5/31/21 $54,995.24
|
Receipts 6/21 5 2,563.81
Iinterest $ 7.64
$ 2,571.45
Disbursements 6/21
[3 -
Balance June 30, 2021 $57,5666.69
Bank Stmt Balance $ 57,566.69
Lass: O/S chacks
Balance June 30, 2021 $57,566.69
O/S Checks and Wires 6/30/21
$ - 3 -




